

Template for comments and secretariat observations

1	2	(3)	4	5	(6)	(7)
MB ¹	Clause No./ Subclause No./ Annex (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/Table/ Note (e.g. Table 1)	Type of comment ²	Comment (justification for change) by the MB	Proposed change by the MB	Secretariat observations on each comment submitted
JP 1	All	64 68 71 72 101 124 154 435 3486 3500 3519 3521 3530 3551 Annex	ed	In accordance with 6.6.7.2 in ISO/IEC Directives Part 2, "this International Standard" should be used for references to ISO 26000 as a whole in its own text.	Review the whole text and change "ISO 26000" to "this International Standard" as appropriate.	
JP 2	3.3.4	415 417 419 420 421 422 423 425	ed	There are both "men and women" and "women and men".	Use either one of the two.	

1 **MB** = Member body (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 5 are compulsory.

Template for comments and secretariat observations

Date: 1010-09-10

Document: **FDIS 26000**

1	2	(3)	4	5	(6)	(7)
MB ¹	Clause No./ Subclause No./ Annex (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/Table/ Note (e.g. Table 1)	Type of com- ment ²	Comment (justification for change) by the MB	Proposed change by the MB	Secretariat observations on each comment submitted
JP 3	3.3.5	491	ed	A period is missing at the end of line 491.	Add a period after “development” in line 491.	
JP 4	4.7	646	ed	There should be a reference to 6.3.5.	Add “(see also 6.3.5)” at the end of the sentence.	
JP 5	6.2.2	951 954	ed	“(see Clause 4)” appears twice in the same paragraph. It is redundant.	Delete “(see Clause 4)” in line 951. Also, begin a new line after “(see Clause 4)” in line 954 to make the next two sentences starting with “In addition to” a separate paragraph.	
JP 6	6.3.10.3	1377-1380	ed	Lines 1379-1380 are a duplication of lines 1377-1379.	Delete “Hiring policies and practices, earnings, employment conditions, access to training and promotion, and termination of employment should be based only on the requirements of the job” in lines 1379-1380.	
JP 7	6.3.10.3	1384	ed	A period is missing after “groups”.	Add a period after “groups” in line 1384.	
JP 8	6.5.2.2	1820	ed	There is no space between “procurement” and “in”.	Insert a space between “procurement” and “in” in line 1820.	
JP 9	6.5.3.1	1832	ed	It is correct to use “oxide” in singular form as in the Annex B.	Change “sulphur oxides” and “nitrogen oxides” to “sulphur oxide” and “nitrogen oxide”, respectively.	
JP 10	6.7.1.2	2202 Box 11	ed	Does “UN Guidelines for Consumer Protection” need to be in bold type? For example, “The Millennium Development Goals” is not in bold type in Box 13.	Ensure consistency on the use of bold type throughout the text.	
JP 11	6.7.2.1	2254	ed	There should be a reference to Box 13 on Millennium Development Goals as well.	Add a reference to Box 13 and place it after “Millennium Development Goals” in line 2254 together with the previous references to Boxes 2 and 6 to read: “This is drawn from the Universal Declaration of Human Rights and the Millennium Development	

1 **MB** = Member body (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 5 are compulsory.

Template for comments and secretariat observations

Date: 1010-09-10	Document: FDIS 26000
------------------	-----------------------------

1	2	(3)	4	5	(6)	(7)
MB ¹	Clause No./ Subclause No./ Annex (e.g. 3.1)	Paragraph/ Figure/Table/ Note (e.g. Table 1)	Type of com- ment ²	Comment (justification for change) by the MB	Proposed change by the MB	Secretariat observations on each comment submitted
					Goals (see Boxes 2, 6 and 13)."	
JP 12	6.7.5.2	2409	ed	A comma is missing after "performance".	Add a comma after "performance".	
JP 13	7.5.3	3208	ed	"aspect" should be plural from the viewpoint of consistency with other parts of the text.	Change "aspect" to "aspect <u>s</u> ".	
JP 14	Annex B		ed	The following terms should also be listed in Annex B. 1. CSR (Line 308) 2. N ₂ O (Line 1934) 3. OSH (Line 1685) 4. UN (Line 3814 and others) 5. vPvBs (Line 1882) 6. WTO (Line 159)	Add the following terms in Annex B. 1. CSR corporate social responsibility 2. N₂O nitrous oxide 3. OSH occupational safety and health 4. UN United Nations 5. vPvBs very persistent and very bio-accumulative 6. WTO World Trade Organization	
JP 15	Annex B	3610	ed	"MDG (Millennium Development Goal)" should be plural as in Box 13.	Change " MDG Millennium Development Goal" to " MDG<u>s</u> Millennium Development Goals".	
JP 16	Annex B	3616	ed	"sulphur oxide" is not aligned with other lines.	Make "sulphur oxide" align with other lines.	

1 **MB** = Member body (enter the ISO 3166 two-letter country code, e.g. CN for China; comments from the ISO/CS editing unit are identified by **)

2 **Type of comment:** **ge** = general **te** = technical **ed** = editorial

NOTE Columns 1, 2, 4, 5 are compulsory.